From: Jessica Nelson

Sent: Wednesday, July 01, 2020 19:22

To: jordan.sturdy.MLA@leg.bc.ca; Wanda Bradbury <WBradbury@whistler.ca>; Arthur De Jong
<adejong@whistler.ca>; Cathy Jewett <cjewett@whistler.ca>; Duane Jackson <djackson@whistler.ca>;
Jen Ford <jford@whistler.ca>; John Grills <jgrills@whistler.ca>; Ralph Forsyth <rforsyth@whistler.ca>
Cc

Subject: Childcare in Whistler

Dear Mr. Sturdy, Mr. Crompton and members of Council,

My partner and I have been looking to move our young family to Whistler for the last few years
but the lack of available daycare space in Whistler is just truly disgraceful. It is the number one
barrier for us not moving to the community and there just doesn’t seem to be enough government
intervention in providing more supply. It is truly shameful parents are waiting 3+ years on a wait
list without a space coming available (see Facebook posts below). What actions are your
respective offices taking to resolve this issue in Whistler? There obviously needs to be much
more public investment in affordable childcare as the current public/private supply isn’t enough.
Young families in Whistler desperately need the support.

I look forward to your response.
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All of the daycares/preschools have long
wait lists and they're even worse now
because some are still closed since they
shut down in March with covid . The muni
usually has half day preschool programs
over summer but those aren't running this
year.
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. Nanny share might be a better option. My

little guy is 21 months old and has been on
the waitlist since birth. Still waiting.
Welcome to the community, I'm sure you
guys are gonna love it here =
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- All of the daycares/preschools have long

wait lists and they're even worse now
because some are still closed since they
shut down in March with covid . The muni
usually has half day preschool programs

over summer but those aren't running this M 1 Like Reply More
year.
We have been on waitlists since Jackson was
_ born, he's 3 now!! Check out the whistler

Nanny share might be a better option. My childcare page!!
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Sincerely,
Jess Nelson
North Vancouver Sent from my iPhone





